
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
 

This Procurement Notice is issued by the Government of Bermuda (the “Government”) to provide 
summary information in relation to a specific procurement, as detailed below.  

1. Subject Matter of Procurement 

RFX Title: Supply, Store and Delivery of 150,000 LED bulbs  

RFX Number: DOE2023-01 

Purchase Type: Goods 

This is the 2nd allotment of the Government’s LED stimulus package. This 2nd stimulus package 
is to purchase and distribute the 2nd purchase of 150,000 LED light bulbs over the coming months 
to the Bermuda public. This initiative, simple as it may seem, satisfies all three pillars of 
sustainability. It helps our people, by reducing their energy bills. It helps our economy by keeping 
millions of dollars on the island instead of, quite literally, burning those dollars on electricity. The 
Scope of Work covers the successful respondent supplying, storing, and delivering 150,000 LED 
bulbs in accordance with the specification and the agreement.   

2. How to Obtain Relevant Documents 

All relevant documents for this procurement are posted at https://www.gov.bm/procurement-
notices. 

3. Procuring Entity’s Name  

Name of Ministry: Ministry of Home Affairs  

Name of Department: Department of Energy 

https://www.gov.bm/procurement-notices
https://www.gov.bm/procurement-notices


4. Contact Information 

Adrian Dill at asdill@gov.bm  

5. Language of Submissions 

Unless otherwise indicated, all submissions shall be in English only. 

6. Important Dates 

Issue Date Monday April 03, 2023  
Deadline for Questions Friday April 07, 2023 local time  
Deadline for Issuing Addenda Wednesday April 12, 2023 local time 
Submission Deadline Monday April 17, 2023 05:00:00 PM local 

time 
Anticipated Execution of Agreement Monday May 01, 2023  

All times listed are in Bermuda Local Time. 

7. Location of Submission 

Responses to this solicitation shall be submitted to the following: asdill@gov.bm  

 

mailto:asdill@gov.bm

	PROCUREMENT NOTICE
	1. Subject Matter of Procurement
	2. How to Obtain Relevant Documents
	4. Contact Information
	5. Language of Submissions
	6. Important Dates
	7. Location of Submission


